

Food Safety Test Summary

Measuring Scoop — Polypropylene (PP)

Testing laboratory: SGS India Pvt. Ltd. (ISO/IEC 17025 accredited) · Testing period: November 2025

This document provides an overview of the food safety analyses carried out for the PP measuring scoop. All tests were performed by an ISO/IEC 17025 accredited laboratory. This summary is intended for use as part of your food safety dossier (FSSC 22000 / IFS / BRCGS).

1. Product Information

Product characteristic	Specification
Product	Measuring scoop – transparent – PP
Material	Polypropylene (PP) — no recycled plastic
Intended use	Direct food contact
Country of origin	India
Distributor	Reclosable Packaging B.V. (PouchDirect), Netherlands

2. Microbiological Analysis

Sampling method: ISO 18593:2018

Parameter	Method	Result
Escherichia coli	ISO 7251:2023	Absent
Coliforms	ISO 4831:2006	Absent
Yeasts & moulds	ISO 21527-1:2008	< 10 cfu
Total plate count	ISO 4833-1:2013	< 10 cfu
Salmonella spp.	ISO 6579-1:2017	Absent
Pseudomonas aeruginosa	ISO/IEC 17025 accredited	Absent

3. Chemical / Migration Analysis

1st migration — all results well within applicable EU limits.

Test	Simulant	Limit	Result
Heavy metals (specific migration) – incl. Ba, Co, Cu, Fe, Li, Mn, Zn, Sb	N-heptane 40 °C / 10 d 38 °C / 30 min	See EU 10/2011	Not detected — PASS
Heavy metals (specific migration) per EU 10/2011 – incl. Al, As, Cd, Cr, Ni, Pb, Hg, REE group	3% acetic acid 40 °C / 10 d	EU 10/2011	Not detected — PASS
Overall migration	Distilled water N-heptane	10 mg/dm ² 60 mg/L	< 2 mg/dm ² — PASS
Specific migration DEHP (plasticiser)	Distilled water N-heptane	1.5 mg/kg	Not detected — PASS

Visible colour migration	Distilled water N-heptane	No release	No colour release — PASS
--------------------------	---------------------------	------------	---------------------------------

4. Applicable Legislation

Regulation	Applicability
(EC) 1935/2004	Framework regulation on food contact materials
(EU) 10/2011	Plastics for food contact (including amendments)
(EC) 2023/2006	Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP)
REACH (EC) 1907/2006	Applicable; REACH declaration available on request
(EU) 2022/1616	Not applicable — no recycled plastic in this product

5. Notes and Context

PouchDirect is a supplier of food contact materials (FCM), not a food producer. This test summary relates to the packaging as a contact material — not to the food contents. Results are product-specific. For questions regarding use in your own quality dossier, please contact PouchDirect.

Use the packaging only within the contact conditions (time, temperature, food category) as stated in the accompanying Declaration of Conformity (DoC) and Technical Data Sheet (TDS).

Contact & Documentation

Reclosable Packaging B.V. (PouchDirect) · Pastoor Somstraat 2, 8162 AK Epe, Netherlands
 info@pouchdirect.nl · +31 (0)85 486 5240 · www.pouchdirect.com/quality-food-safety